with the exception of the area incorporated within the boundaries of Hill Air Force Base, which area is  

serviced pursuant to the terms of a contract with Hill Air Force Base which contract charges include an 

impact fee factor. 

3-7-11 AMOUNT OF IMPACT FEE 

The amount of the standard impact fee adopted by the District is Three Thousand four hundred fifty-

four dollars and three cents ($3,454.03) per Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) as defined in the 

Capital Facilities Plan, effective on April 13, 2023. Impact fees for Townhomes, Multi-Unit 

Apartments and TOD-type developments, and commercial connections have impact fees derived 

from the standard impact fee.